VIV-PLL/DF, VIV-PLL/BP
Features & Benefits Dimensional drawing
Warranty & Cautions
Product Specification
1 For detail, you may contact your sales person or check www.turolight.com for ballast compatibility list
Direct Fit and Ballast Bypass options
Kinds of length
50,000 hour life (L70)
3-year limited warranty
Operating temperature range between -20˚C and +45˚C
High CRI (83+), 180° beam angle
Compatible with most CFL electronic fluorescent ballast1
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
COMPLIANT
page 1 of 1, F18
Ordering
Code Model Number Description Replacement CFL Watts Base Voltage
(V)
Hour
Rating
Beam
Angle
Initial
Lumen
(lm)
CCT(K) CRI M.O.L.
(inch)
Case
QTY.
PLL Replacement  - Direct Fit
1762160 VIV-PLL/DF/15W/27 PLL Direct Fit 15W 27K
PLL 55W
15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1600 2700 83 21.06 50
1762705 VIV-PLL/DF/15W/30 PLL Direct Fit 15W 30K 15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1600 3000 83 21.06 50
1762319 VIV-PLL/DF/15W/35 PLL Direct Fit 15W 35K 15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1600 3500 83 21.06 50
1762493 VIV-PLL/DF/15W/40 PLL Direct Fit 15W 40K 15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1600 4000 83 21.06 50
1763112 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/27 PLL Direct Fit 19W 27K
PLL 55W
19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 2700 83 21.06 50
1763225 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/30 PLL Direct Fit 19W 30K 19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 3000 83 21.06 50
1763309 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/35 PLL Direct Fit 19W 35K 19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 3500 83 21.06 50
1763426 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/40 PLL Direct Fit 19W 40K 19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 4000 83 21.06 50
1763116 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/27/L PLL Direct Fit 19W 27K Long
PLL 40W/50W
19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 2700 83 22.44 50
1763235 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/30/L PLL Direct Fit 19W 30K Long 19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 3000 83 22.44 50
1763316 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/35/L PLL Direct Fit 19W 35K Long 19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 3500 83 22.44 50
1763437 VIV-PLL/DF/19W/40/L PLL Direct Fit 19W 40K Long 19 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 2000 4000 83 22.44 50
PLL Replacement  - Bypass
1762163 VIV-PLL/BP/8W/27 PLL Bypass 8W 27K
PLL 18W
8 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 640 2700 83 8.86 50
1762708 VIV-PLL/BP/8W/30 PLL Bypass 8W 30K 8 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 640 3000 83 8.86 50
1762322 VIV-PLL/BP/8W/35 PLL Bypass 8W 35K 8 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 640 3500 83 8.86 50
1762496 VIV-PLL/BP/8W/40 PLL Bypass 8W 40K 8 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 640 4000 83 8.86 50
1762164 VIV-PLL/BP/10W/27 PLL Bypass 10W 27K
PLL 24W
10 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 800 2700 83 12.60 50
1762709 VIV-PLL/BP/10W/30 PLL Bypass 10W 30K 10 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 800 3000 83 12.60 50
1762323 VIV-PLL/BP/10W/35 PLL Bypass 10W 35K 10 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 800 3500 83 12.60 50
1762497 VIV-PLL/BP/10W/40 PLL Bypass 10W 40K 10 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 800 4000 83 12.60 50
1762165 VIV-PLL/BP/15W/27 PLL Bypass 15W 27K
PLL 36W
15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1200 2700 83 16.34 50
1762710 VIV-PLL/BP/15W/30 PLL Bypass 15W 30K 15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1200 3000 83 16.34 50
1762324 VIV-PLL/BP/15W/35 PLL Bypass 15W 35K 15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1200 3500 83 16.34 50
1762498 VIV-PLL/BP/15W/40 PLL Bypass 15W 40K 15 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1200 4000 83 16.34 50
1763113 VIV-PLL/BP/18W/27 PLL Bypass 18W 27K
PLL 55W
18 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1500 2700 83 21.06 50
1763226 VIV-PLL/BP/18W/30 PLL Bypass 18W 30K 18 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1500 3000 83 21.06 50
1763310 VIV-PLL/BP/18W/35 PLL Bypass 18W 35K 18 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1500 3500 83 21.06 50
1763427 VIV-PLL/BP/18W/40 PLL Bypass 18W 40K 18 2G11 120/277  50,000 180 1500 4000 83 21.06 50
Tel: 905-479-7093 • Toll Free: 1-888-425-7093 • Email: customerservice@turolight.com • Website: www.turolight.com